## UNOFFICIAL COPY

60 54 851 L# 8218 GUTIERREZ 21 599 235

> This Indenture, Made this 28th day of July 19.71 between the First National Bank in Chicago Heights, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and qualified to do a trust business under and by vir te of the laws of the State of Illinois, as trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the

day of January

and kno. a Trust No........852 -.... party of the first part, and...... FF JPE J. GUTIERREZ and EVANGELINA GUTIERREZ, his wife,

of Cook Count / 11inois , party of the second part.

Witnesseth, T) at said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of ...... TEN and NO/100 (\$10.00) ----- Dollars, and other good and

valuable considerations in nar 1, aid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said party of the second part, not in tenancy in common but in joint tenancy, the following described real estate.

situated in Cook .....County, Illinois, to-wit:

That part of Lots 5, 6, 7, 5 and 9 in Block 2 of Thorn Grove Annex Subdivision in the Southwest Juarter of Section 20, Township 35 North, Range 14, East of the third Principal Meridian, as described: Commencing at the Southeast congr of Lot 5; thence West along the South line of Lot 5, a distance of 104.5 feet to the point of beginning, said point being 20.5 feet. Tast of the West line of said Lot 5; thence North along a line which is 20.5 feet East of and parallel to the West line of Lots 5, 6, and 7, a distance of 76.63 feet, said point being 11.63 feet North of the South line of said Lot 7; thence North Westerly along a schaight line a distance of 21.48 feet to the point of intersection virinal line which is 5.48 feet East of and parallel to the West line of Lots 7, 8 and 9, said point being 6 feet South of the North line of Lot 7; thence North along the last described parallel line a distance of 48 feet to the point of intersection with a line which is 9 feet North of and parallel to the South line of said Lot 9; thence West along the last described parallel line, a distance of 5.48 feet to a point on the West line of Lot 9; thence South along the West line of Lot 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 to the Southwest corner of Lot 5; thence Ess along the South line of Lot 5, a distance of 20.5 feet to the point of beginning, together with the vacated alley lying West of and adjoining Lots 5, 6, 7 and 8 and the South 9 feet of Lot 9, and lying South of the North line of the South 9 feet of Said Lot 9 produced West to the East line of Lot 4, all in Block 2 in Thorn Grove Annex Subdivision, aforesaid, in Cook County, Illinois.

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

together with the tenements and appurter ... es thereunto belonging.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

HOUST DEPT OF \$\frac{2}{4} \tilde{0} \rightarrow \frac{1}{6} \rightarrow \frac{1}

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and auth the granted to and in the exercise of the power and auth the granted to and in the exercise of the power and auth the granted to and rustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of noney, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO HEIGHT.

As Trustee as aforesaid,

ADDRESS OF GRANTEES:

117 W. 167" PL
CHICACO HEICHIS,

1611NOIS

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, county of cook	ss. 3 Helen Murr	
		id County, in the State aforesaid, DO
	HEREBY CERTIFY that J.	F. Blackhall T NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO
		Donna Willwerscheid
	Assistant Trust Officer	poration, personally known to me to
	be the same persons whose names a	are subscribed to the foregoing instru- Assistant Trust Officer Sident and Xachien
	respectively, appeared before me the they signed and delivered the said untary act, and as the free and volumes and purposes therein set for	is day in person and acknowledged that instrument as their own free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the Assistant Trust Officer th: and the said
000	did also then and there acknowledge seal of said Corporation, did affix the	that he, as custodian of the corporate he said corporate seal of said Corpora- n free and voluntary act, and as the proporation, for the uses and purposes
		nd Notarial Seal this 1775 day
	of August	1971 / 21 Tel o 20
Ox	- 1 A	5 to the they
		W. Notary Public
		N Maya,
	0	
1 2000 (	COUNTY ILLINOIS	Rectang K. Chen RECORDER OF DEEDS
	C TOR RECORD	21599235
Aug 2	, 71-10 25 AK	7
ent ights		
O Hei Greem	REZ	BANH BANH Tugis
Chicag Ust A1	IER	HE, III
DEED  Bank in Chic on under Treat  TO  COLLEGE	<b>en.</b>	WITO AND
DEED JOINT TENANCY attonal Bank in Chicago H reates under Treat Agree TO. GUTIERREZ	INA e.	FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO HEIGHTS Chicago Heights, Illinois
DEED JOINT TENANCY First National Bank in Chicago Heights As Prestee under Treat Agreement TO TO IL IPE J. GUTIERREZ end	MI T	E S S S
BOX 370  DEED JOINT TERANCY First National Bank in Chicago Heights An Trustee under Trust Agreement TO	EVANGELINA GUTIERREZ, his wife.	
상사들에 돌리답았다. 이러는 물레 하시는	하다면 얼룩한 보다면 그 그 글	医趾头 医机械强制 化二氢化氯

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT